	Substitute Form PTO-1595
Attorney	Docket No.: 16366-012002

08-03-200)5 Attorney Docket No.: 16	5366-01200
		£.,
10305377	5	л Ц Ц
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).	⊃œ
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	15
Peter C. Berkman Gevik H. Nalbandian Jerry A. Waldorf Nathan K. Inada Rangaswamy Srihari Alexander Demetriades	SeeBeyond Technology Corporation 800 E. Royal Oaks Boulevard Monrovia, CA 91016-6347	11320
Additional name(s) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: 		
Execution Date: 12/14/2000; 12/18/2000; 02/05/2001; 12/18/2000; 02/05/2001; 01/31/2001	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
Unassigned		
Additional numbers a	uttached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
Customer No. 26181	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.	I Enclosed	
PO BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440-1022	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
MINNEAP OLIS, MIN 33440-1022	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	o our
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen		rrect and
Jennifer A. Zanocco Reg. No. 54,563 Name of Person Signing Signature	12 den 15 aus Date	
	tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and	document:
50289988.doc		
V5 ECOOPER 00000249 111A9225		
DS ECOOPER 00000249 11189225	MAILING BY EXPRESS M	1AIL

Express Mail Label No	EV 584 752 561 US

Date of Deposit: _____ July 25, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016797 FRAME: 0416

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Los Angeles

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Peter C. Berkman, a United States of America citizen, residing at 831 Avenida Loma Vista, San Dimas, California 91773, Gevik H. Nalbandian, a United States of America citizen, residing at 18837 Los Alimos Street, Northridge, California 91326, Jerry A. Waldorf, a United States of America citizen, residing at 7251 Glenhaven Court, West Hills, California 91317, Nathan K. Inada, a United States of America citizen, residing at 1740 Casa Grande, Pasadena, California 91104, Rangaswamy Srihari, a citizen of India, residing at 305 Santa Cruz Road, Arcadia, California 91007, Alexander Demetriades, a United States of America citizen, residing at 1147 Blanche, Pasadena, California 91106, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF MESSAGE QUEUING for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed on November 1, 2000, Application Serial No. 09/704,016;

AND WHEREAS, SEEBEYOND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 404 E. Huntington Drive, Monrovia, California 91016, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the said applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>14</u> day of <u>Dec</u>, 2000

C. Berlenan

On 12/14/00, before me, Angela Brewn, personally appeared Peter C. Berkman personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

PATENT REEL: 016797 FRAME: 0417

REEL: 016797 FRAME: 0418

[SEAL]	Myllo Brown Notary Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my han	and seal this 18th day of DE 2000
	Nallin
	Gevik H. Nalbandian
A GYC I A	
COUNTY OF Les Angeles } ss.	
CONDITION ANAPLES SS.	L
COUNTY OF Les Mugeres	
(
On $13/18/00$, before me, $Angela$ personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satis	Real and a second second
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satis	factory evidence) to be the manual value of the manual state of th
to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he ex	recuted the same in his authorized contains, and that has his
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon beha	If of which the person acted executed the instrument
	in or which are person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL] ANGELA BROWN	A MARIE (MARIA 1/
[SEAL] Commission # 1165110	- UMULAN JAUM
Los Angeles County	0 Notary Signature
My Comm. Expires Dec 11, 2001	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand	land seal this 5th day of Felo 2001
	La a unit
	Jerry K. Waldorf
OT A TE OF	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
	0
On 20501, before me, Angela	prown, personally appeared Jerry A. Waldorf
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisf	actory evidence) to be the person whose name is subcorribed
to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he exp	ecuted the same in his authorized conacity and that her his
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behal	f of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my band and affinite to the	\wedge
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	$ \rangle \rangle$
[SEAL]	(AArila (ba pin))
ANGELA BROWN	Votary Signature
Commission # 1165110	
Notary Public - California	
My Comm. Expires Dec 11, 2001	
and the mail is a start of the	
	PATENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 18 day of 16cer be 20-2

Nathan K. Inada

COUNTY OF LOS AMARTIES ss.

On <u>Division</u>, before me, <u>Huge branch</u>, personally appeared Nathan K. Inada personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

VITNESS my hand and official seal. ANGELA BROWN [SEAL] Commission # 1165110 Notary Signature Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 11, 2001 S day of telson TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Thereunto set my hand and seal this Rangaswamy Srihari STATE OF California COUNTY OF LOS Angeles] ss.

On 20501, before me, Angela Brown, personally appeared Rangaswamy Srihari personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

hand and o ₩Ŧ₹ Commission # 1165110 [SEAL] Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 11, 2001

D. Mon Notar√S

PATENT REEL: 016797 FRAME: 0419

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 31st day of Januar 2001 Alexander Demetriades

STATE OF California COUNTY OF LOS Angeles] ss.

On $\underline{i} 2i 01$, before me, $\underline{Angela brown}$, personally appeared Alexander Demetriades personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. ANGELA BROWN [SEAL] Commission # 1165110 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 11, 2001

nula Brown

Notary Signature

H:\DOCS\ACC\ACC-1591.DOC: clk2 112800

PATENT REEL: 016797 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 07/25/2005